

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4320 f 513-287-4385

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND 2ND DAY DELIVERY

May 31, 2019

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Case No. 2018-00370

Demand Side Management Filing of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed please find and accept for filing Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s (Duke Energy Kentucky) request to respectfully move the Commission to schedule an informal conference with Commission Staff and any parties in this proceeding.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that the electronically filed documents are a true and accurate copy of the same document being delivered in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on May 31, 2019; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original of this filing in paper medium will be delivered to the Commission within two business days from the date of the electronic filing.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Røcco D'Ascenzo (92796)
Deputy General Counsel

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

139 East Fourth Street, 1313 Main

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

Phone: (513) 287-4320

Fax: (513) 287-4385

Rocco.D'ascenzo@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Enclosures: As stated

Kent Chandler